Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Prinx Chengshan Holdings Limited

浦林成山控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1809)

CHANGE OF NAME OF HONG KONG SHARE REGISTRAR

The board of directors (the "Board") of Prinx Chengshan Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the name of the Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong (the "Hong Kong Share Registrar") has been changed from "Link Market Services (Hong Kong) Pty Limited" to "MUFG Corporate Markets Pty Limited" with effect from 20 January 2025. The address, telephone number, and facsimile number of the Hong Kong Share Registrar remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board
Prinx Chengshan Holdings Limited
Che Hongzhi

Chairman and Non-executive Director

Shandong, the PRC, 21 January 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Che Baozhen, Mr. Shi Futao and Mr. Jiang Xizhou as executive directors of the Company; Mr. Che Hongzhi, Ms. Wang Ning and Mr. Shao Quanfeng as non-executive directors of the Company; Mr. Jin Qingjun, Mr. Choi Tze Kit Sammy and Mr. Wang Chuansheng as independent non-executive directors of the Company.